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R13 EVO H90 COULISSES R478 - NOTICE DE MONTAGE
R13 EVO H90 R478 SLIDES - ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

LIC

Largeur intérieure du caisson
Inside cabinet width

Fond et dos
Back and bottom

63 mm

LN - 2
0 mm

LIC - 19 mm

LIC - 42 mm

LONGUEUR NOMINALE
NOMINAL LENGTHLN =

LARGEUR INTÉRIEURE CAISSON
INTERIOR CABINET WIDTH

LIC =
37
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350
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500

550

CAISSON / CABINET

32
128

160
192

224
256
288

Installation des coulisses
Slides installation

Vue éclatée du tiroir
Exploded view of the drawer

Fixer le fond du tiroir
Secure drawer bottom

Visser le dos
Screw the back

Visser les attaches de coulisses
Screw the slide brackets

Poser le tiroir sur les coulisses
Put the drawer on the slides

! CLICK !

Refermer complètement
Close completely



ROCHELEAU.CA T 1800-567-5201

R13 EVO H90 COULISSES R478 - NOTICE DE MONTAGE
R13 EVO H90 R478 SLIDES - ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Fixer les attaches de façade
Fasten the front bracket

Clipser la façade sur le tiroir
Clip the drawer front

! CLICK !

Serrer la vis
Tighten the screw

Réglage vertical ± 2 mm
Vertical adjustment ± 2 mm

Réglage latéral ± 2 mm
Lateral adjustment ± 2 mm

+ 4 mm

INCLINAISON
TILT

Réglage inclinaison + 4 mm
Tilt adjustment + 4 mm
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Implantation avant
Front drilling and installation

Implantation façade
Door drilling and installation
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15 mm

14 mm
x Ø 10 mm
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Implantation arrière
Back drilling and installation
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